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Practical living skills

(Continued trom Page B2)
youlearnit?”’

Renee Frederiksen concurs with’

“It 1s really n-

her peers.
We can talk openly

formative.

about things.”
Course teacher Judy Getz says,
“We get wonderful support from

P

the commurty and from the ad-
ministration. We are very for-
tunate.” She also advises the
Needles and Things club.

Another important area of home
economics at Hempfield 1s the
child development program which
features a four-day-a-week nur-

PR

sery  school o ten clddren
rauging I age frum three o five
years old.

Linda Hutt 15 the home

. economics teacher in charge of the

program, and she pointed out that
a big part ot the program 1s the
practical experience in working
with children oftered to the eight
high school students who help
every day wn the nursery school.
She says, *'It 1s hard work and they
are not used to having all that
responsibility. It helps them learn
to dea! with young chidren.”
Many of the students are planning
careers 1 eary childhood
education or nursing, but one
student is taking this course to help
be a better mother.

At Hempfield the traditional
sewing and cocking courses taught
by the five-member "staff have
been supplemented with some very
modern courses designed to offer
students skills which will be useful
to them now and when they are on
their own.

With the winterest and enthusiasm
1n the craft projects and clubs,
Hempfield will probably continue
to have students right at the top of
the class wm traditional fair and
farm show categortes.

But more unportantly this
generation will carry on a tradition
of fine needlework and creativity
whieh will enrich both the
students’ lives and others.

Lancastef Co.
Society 5

Lancaster Farm Women 5 met at
the home of Minerva Lentz
recently. Seventeen members
attended.

A spring trip 1S scheduled for
March to the Maple Festival in
Summerset County.

February's meeting will be at
Heisey’s Diner at 7 p.m., February

9.
Lancaster Co.
Socwty 6

Lancaster Society ¢ met at the
home of Mrs. Martin Spangler,
January 9.

The members voted to go to the
Conestoga Home to share in Bingo
games and to continue having
auctions throughout the year.

During the evenmng, Mary
Spangler taught the members how
to make silk reses.

The next meeting will be held at
the home of Eva Parret, February

~l‘;g‘zu‘ncaster Co.
Society 9

Lancaster Society 9 met at the
nome of Mirtam Keneagy,
Paradise, on Saturday, January9. ]

For the evening’s program, each
member brought a sample of her.
favorite craft.

The February meeting will be at
the home of Evelyn Martin of
Kmzer on February 13. Reports of
the Harrisburg conventton will be
given at that time:

Lancaster Co.
Society 18

Lancaster Society 18 journeyed
with their husbands in December
to Longwood Gardens.

Outgoing president Phyllis
Wissler gave a report of the past
two years during her term of of-
fice.

The next meeting wil be
January 16 at the Chruch of the
Apostles, Rohrerstown.

Lancaster Co.
Society 19

Lancaster Society 19 met ( ]
January 9 at the Church of God 1n
Landisville. Members spent the
day making cancer supplies.

Sixteen members of the Society
went on a bus trip to see the Live
Chnistmas Tree 1n Lynchburg, VA.

(Turnto Page B5)

Needles and Thmgs Club adv:sor Judy Getz works with
Judy Fuhrman. in arranging the color pattern for Judy’s
patchwork quilt which will fit a twin bed.

CATTLEMEN!

WHY sHouLD YOU PAY MORE?

Join the thousands
who save with -

CARTRIDGES 24's -

The BED & FURNITURE |
WAREHOUSE

40%-60%0FF Ali Stock [

WE GUARANTEE LOWEST PRICES iN CEN'!'RAL PA.

SEE US TODAY FOR TREMENDOUS WAREHOUSE SAVINGS
Major brands you know & trust: Bassett, Lane, Serta, Restonic, -
PeopLounger Spring Air, Lancer, Cochrane Sterlingworth & many more:

2 SHIPPING POINTS
DesMotnes Canton
mw;\(;:'@omo

per Cartridge
10 of more

51899

Use handy order form below or call

m TOLL FREE

Nationwide 1-800-321-0235
Ohio 1-800-362-9838

uNIT

SIZE | pRicE

PRODUCT

RALGRO | 24§

LIMITED TIME ONLY I 0/

—

Exptres Feb 28, 1982

Name
Send order form l

i Address

to
Pbs fwestock drugs

ox Town

P.0O. Box 8101 |
Canton, OH 44711
or
P.O. Box 701 !
Des Moines,
1A 50303 |

tate Zip Phone

Save on hundreds of other
popular name brand Ammal
Health Products

(] Please Send
FREE 60 Page.
Catalog

You've just found the BEST PLACE

We reserve the nght
to buy your Veterinary Drugs & Supplies!

to hrmit quantities

o BEAT INFLATION WITH THESE PRICES ~¥¢
2 PC. MATIRESS| 2 PC. MATTRESS | BOSTON FLOOR BAR STOOLS
SET SET ROCKERS LAMPS 30;’\::3&“
*66° |on ‘78| *48% | *48% | ;330
, ‘ £
3PC.BAR | 3PC.DINETTE | 5PC.DINEYTE |7 PC. DINETTE | 3 PC. END TBL. ;
SETS SET SET SET SET
*156%| *76° |*118%|*178%| *58°
- Reg. Sale . Our Price
Pure Brass Bed (H/B, F/B, Rails) $609.95 $429.95 $288.00
Oversized Pit Group 1809.95 1229.95 - 848.00 -

Hide-A-Bed (Queen)
6 Pc. Rec Room Group (Sofa, Rocker,
Chair, Ckt Tbl., End Tbls. (2)
2 Pc. Living Room Set
3 Pc. Living Room Set
9 Pc. Dining Room Sét
5 Pc. Bedroom Set
Bunk Bed Set (Complete, incl. bedding)
Youth Group Pieces
Captain's Bed
Chest
Desk
Mirror

%

629.95 409.95
789.95/
509.95
809.95

1429.95
609.95
209.95

268.00-

498.00
378.00
568.00
978.00
468.00
138.00

1209.95
809.95
1289.95
2069.95
909.95
309.95

319.95
249.95
229.95 159.95

69.95 49.95

HRS: Mon:-Fri. 10 A.M. - 8 P.M. Sat. 10A.M. -4 P.M.
LAYAWAYS & TERMS AVAILABLE
MANHEIM - MT. JOY EXIT ON RT. 283
'RAPHO INDUSTRIAL PARK - BLDG. #3
717-653-8096

249.95
169.95

148.00
124.00
119.00
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